UAW Local 74
205 N. James St.
Ottumwa, IA 52501

Return Service Requested

11
Being strong doesn’t mean that you can handle

every difficult situation on your own, it means that

you have the sense to ask others for help. ”

-Nishan Panwar

Non Profit Org.
U.S. Postage

PAID

Permit No. 181

Name
CARNAHAN ROBERT C
NASH JR JOHN D
LA POINT RICHARD D
SINGLEY RICHARD W
HARTMANN VERNER E
FRUEH ROBERT M
MEFFORD JAMES W
BEDNAR FRANK J
BUFFINGTON TIMOTHY R
FARRELL CHARLES E
HENDERSON JACKIE W
WELDON EDWIN E
WINSTON BYRON H
MILETICH JACK W
KINNAMON MICHAEL L
SINNOTT MAURICE J
HENNEN JOHN J
WILKES RAYMOND S
REES BERL R
STOKES MELVIN P
EASTLICK RICHARD F
ARNDT JR WILLIAM L
BUFFINGTON BOBBY L
MYERS DONALD F
PRICE CLAUDE F
BASKETT IRLIN G
CASPER RANDALL
HUDSON DONALD D
BRANDT JR FREDERICK W
RECK BRIAN K
MUSGROVE TED A
WHITE DORIS S
SOWDEN WILLIAM J
THOMPSON GERALD E
PAXTON GILBERT R

Date - Death
12/20/2018
12/22/2018
12/23/2018
12/24/2018
12/31/2018
01/12/2019
02/02/2019
02/11/2019
03/05/2019
03/06/2019
03/11/2019
03/27/2019
04/06/2019
04/12/2019
04/14/2019
04/17/2019
04/19/2019
05/08/2019
05/19/2019
05/22/2019
05/25/2019
05/31/2019
06/10/2019
06/10/2019
06/17/2019
06/20/2019
06/23/2019
07/01/2019
07/03/2019
07/13/2019
07/16/2019
07/18/2019
07/21/2019
07/26/2019
08/01/2019

Some will come into our lives,
leave footprints on our hearts,
and we are never the same.
May the memories of those
who have passed give you

peace and comfort.

On behalf of the Dewayne Van Ness
family— We wish to thank each and every
one of his Union Brothers and Sisters for
the out pouring love and support we
received during our time of sorrow.

God Bless You All

< TOZEZZ

RUSCH JOHN L
CRUMES STEVEN P
SHIVELY MAX F
WALKER JOHN E
PIERSON JR REUBEN S
BOGERT DONALD G
MOHAMED MOHAMED A
BRICKER RICHARD G
LOUDERBACK GEORGE E
COMER GREGORY
DEITERS DONALD E
RUBY MICHAEL J

VAN NESS DWAYNE E
CHEBUHAR JAMES R
THOMPSON JAMES E
MAJOR ROBERT J
STEELE PAUL E

08/02/2019
08/19/2019
08/29/2019
09/13/2019
09/17/2019
10/10/2019
10/11/2019
10/19/2019
10/22/2019
10/26/2019
11/05/2019
11/13/2019
11/13/2019
11/19/2019
11/20/2019
11/25/2019
11/26/2019




UNION REPORTER

Dates and Times

The Executive Board Plan to attend! UAW Local 74
President Chris Laursen Steward Council )
. . 1st Thursday of each month —7:15 a.m. 1:00 &
Vice President Danny Shaver 3:45 p.m.
Shop Chairman Toby Munley Retiree Executive Board

Committeeman 1 Billy Weinhold 2nd Monday of each month - 11:00 a.m. f \

: : Retiree Co-op Dinner
Committeeman 2 Matt Pickrell 2nd Monday of each month - 11:45 a.m.

Commi!teeman 3 Ron Hall Local 74 Pension Board EL ME
Recording Sec. Ron Hall 2nd Friday of each month - 3:30 p.m.

Financial Secretary Angie Hobbs Executive Board

Trustee's Jeremey Barker 1 day prior to the Membership Meeting - 3:45 p.m.

J Ewi Membership Meeting
_ason_ wing 3rd Wednesday of each month
Tim Pickrell 7:15 a.m., 1:00 p.m.3:45 p.m. & 5:45 p.mM.
Sgt. at Arms Abe Elam Women's Committee
Guide Mike Shaw 2nd Monday of each month - 5:45 p.m. K /

Labor Action Committee
3rd Monday of each month - 6:00 p.m.
Community Service Committee
2nd Thursday of each month - 5:45 p.m.

Retiree Chairman Stephen Tews

Paul Durbin- Editor email-Pdurbin@uawlocal74.com Published by UAW Local 74, 205 N. James St., Ottumwa, |IA January 2020

. Union Hall 641-682-0897
The UAW Local 74 Retirees now have a Snow or || jonn Deere Benefits Center 1-844-689-7833

bad weather cancellation policy. UPoint www.yourbenefitsresources.com/deere
United Healthcare 1-888-533-3731

. . . United Healthcare Vision 1-8006383120
The monthly meeting, potluck and Bingo will not | |ynited Healthcare Dental 1-800-996-7518
be held on times that Ottumwa Schools have Optum Rx Prescription Drugs 1-800-797-9794

: Mental Health/Substance Abuse 1-888-533-7311
cancelled due to weather. These closings are Fidelity Investments 401k 1-800-354-3427

broadcast through the local radio and TV stations. ||Hyatt Legal Services 1-800-821-6400
John Deere Pension Benefits 1-844-689-7833

Thank you EVERYONE © WE ARE
AWESOME 0 together we can make a positive
change © we have helped 35 kids 5 adults and
Delivered 2 full totes of toys to support kids in
the court system. Thank you to all who have
donated the gifts and their time.— Nora

Indian Hills Financial Planning Class

for JDOW Employees January 21st 6-8pm
[HCC is offering a Financial Planning class for JDOW Employees and 1 guest. The class will
be held on Tuesday, January 21st, 2020 from 6:00pm-8:00pm in conference rooms K and L.
The link to sign up for the January class is
https://indianhills.formstack.com/forms/john_deere enroll ment_form
Password is IHCCJDeere2019. Seats are available for up to 30 attendees. You must sign
yourself up and your guest separate. Sign up today!

CSC Silent Flag Auction

The Community Service Committee is taking donation bids for flags to raise funds for
upcoming community service projects. Bid sheets are at the Union Hall. Union and Company,
Active and Retired are welcome to bid. Winners will be notified at the January 15th meeting.
All Flags are used and do have damage and/or are in need of a cleaning. American Flags can
be cleaned for free at the Terrace Hill Plaza Cleaners.
Repairs can be made at Denise’s Alterations.

Auction Items are:

- John Deere
American : % 8— 12ftx18ft
6— 20£tx30ft SR Towa

< T
4— 5ftx9ft B 8— 12ftx18ft



https://indianhills.formstack.com/forms/john_deere_enrollment_form

