#### Return Service Requested

" Being strong doesn't mean that you can handle

every difficult situation on your own, it means that

you have the sense to ask others for help. "

-Nishan Panwar

Name	Date - Death
CARNAHAN ROBERT C	12/20/2018
NASH JR JOHN D	12/22/2018
LA POINT RICHARD D	12/23/2018
SINGLEY RICHARD W	12/24/2018
HARTMANN VERNER E	12/31/2018
FRUEH ROBERT M	01/12/2019
MEFFORD JAMES W	02/02/2019
BEDNAR FRANK J	02/11/2019
BUFFINGTON TIMOTHY R	03/05/2019
FARRELL CHARLES E	03/06/2019
HENDERSON JACKIE W	03/11/2019
WELDON EDWIN E	03/27/2019
WINSTON BYRON H	04/06/2019
MILETICH JACK W	04/12/2019
KINNAMON MICHAEL L	04/14/2019
SINNOTT MAURICE J	04/17/2019
HENNEN JOHN J	04/19/2019
WILKES RAYMOND S	05/08/2019
REES BERL R	05/19/2019
STOKES MELVIN P	05/22/2019
EASTLICK RICHARD F	05/25/2019
ARNDT JR WILLIAM L	05/31/2019
BUFFINGTON BOBBY L	06/10/2019
MYERS DONALD F	06/10/2019
PRICE CLAUDE F	06/17/2019
BASKETT IRLIN G	06/20/2019
CASPER RANDALL	06/23/2019
HUDSON DONALD D	07/01/2019
BRANDT JR FREDERICK W	07/03/2019
RECK BRIAN K	07/13/2019
MUSGROVE TED A	07/16/2019
WHITE DORIS S	07/18/2019
SOWDEN WILLIAM J	07/21/2019
THOMPSON GERALD E	07/26/2019
PAXTON GILBERT R	08/01/2019

Some will come into our lives, leave footprints on our hearts, and we are never the same. May the memories of those who have passed give you peace and comfort.

On behalf of the Dewayne Van Ness family– We wish to thank each and every one of his Union Brothers and Sisters for the out pouring love and support we received during our time of sorrow.

#### God Bless You All

N T	RUSCH JOHN L	08/02/2019
	CRUMES STEVEN P	08/19/2019
	SHIVELY MAX F	08/29/2019
	WALKER JOHN E	09/13/2019
-	PIERSON JR REUBEN S	09/17/2019
7	BOGERT DONALD G	10/10/2019
	MOHAMED MOHAMED A	10/11/2019
	BRICKER RICHARD G	10/19/2019
	LOUDERBACK GEORGE E	10/22/2019
_	COMER GREGORY	10/26/2019
	DEITERS DONALD E	11/05/2019
	RUBY MICHAEL J	11/13/2019
	VAN NESS DWAYNE E	11/13/2019
	CHEBUHAR JAMES R	11/19/2019
7	THOMPSON JAMES E	11/20/2019
{	MAJOR ROBERT J	11/25/2019
<b>-</b>	STEELE PAUL E	11/26/2019

# UNION REPORTER

The Executive Board President Chris Laursen Vice President Danny Shaver Shop Chairman Toby Munley Committeeman 1 Billy Weinhold Committeeman 2 Matt Pickrell Committeeman 3 Ron Hall Recording Sec. Ron Hall Financial Secretary Angie Hobbs Trustee's Jeremey Barker Jason Ewing Tim Pickrell Sgt. at Arms Abe Elam Guide Mike Shaw Retiree Chairman Stephen Tews

**Dates and Times** Plan to attend! Steward Council 1st Thursday of each month -7:15 a.m. 1:00 & 3:45 p.m. **Retiree Executive Board** 2nd Monday of each month - 11:00 a.m. **Retiree Co-op Dinner** 2nd Monday of each month - 11:45 a.m. Local 74 Pension Board 2nd Friday of each month - 3:30 p.m. Executive Board 1 day prior to the Membership Meeting - 3:45 p.m. **Membership Meeting** 3rd Wednesday of each month 7:15 a.m., 1:00 p.m.3:45 p.m. & 5:45 p.m. Women's Committee 2nd Monday of each month - 5:45 p.m. Labor Action Committee 3rd Monday of each month - 6:00 p.m. **Community Service Committee** 2nd Thursday of each month - 5:45 p.m.

# **UAW Local 74**



Paul Durbin- Editor email-Pdurbin@uawlocal74.com Published by UAW Local 74, 205 N. James St., Ottumwa, IA January 2020

The UAW Local 74 Retirees now have a snow or bad weather cancellation policy.

The monthly meeting, potluck and Bingo will not be held on times that Ottumwa Schools have cancelled due to weather. These closings are broadcast through the local radio and TV stations. Union Hall 641-682-0897 John Deere Benefits Center 1-844-689-7833 UPoint www.yourbenefitsresources.com/deere United Healthcare 1-888-533-3731 United Healthcare Vision 1-8006383120 United Healthcare Dental 1-800-996-7518 Optum Rx Prescription Drugs 1-800-797-9794 Mental Health/Substance Abuse 1-888-533-7311 Fidelity Investments 401k 1-800-354-3427 Hyatt Legal Services 1-800-821-6400 John Deere Pension Benefits 1-844-689-7833

Thank you EVERYONE  $\heartsuit$  WE ARE AWESOME  $\heartsuit$  together we can make a positive change  $\heartsuit$  we have helped 35 kids 5 adults and Delivered 2 full totes of toys to support kids in the court system. Thank you to all who have donated the gifts and their time.– Nora



# Indian Hills Financial Planning Class for JDOW Employees January 21st 6-8pm

IHCC is offering a Financial Planning class for JDOW Employees and 1 guest. The class will be held on Tuesday, January 21st, 2020 from 6:00pm-8:00pm in conference rooms K and L. The link to sign up for the January class is

https://indianhills.formstack.com/forms/john\_deere\_enroll ment\_form

<u>Password is IHCCJDeere2019</u>. Seats are available for up to 30 attendees. You must sign yourself up and your guest separate. Sign up today!

## **CSC Silent Flag Auction**

The Community Service Committee is taking donation bids for flags to raise funds for upcoming community service projects. Bid sheets are at the Union Hall. Union and Company, Active and Retired are welcome to bid. Winners will be notified at the January 15th meeting. <u>All Flags are used and do have damage and/or are in need of a cleaning</u>. American Flags can

be cleaned for free at the Terrace Hill Plaza Cleaners. Repairs can be made at Denise's Alterations.

American 6– 20ftx30ft 4– 5ftx9ft



### **Auction Items are:**

John Deere 8– 12ftx18ft Iowa 8– 12ftx18ft

